FCC ID: K7T-RB8762
Report No.: 161100522TWN-001
              Page  1  of  13
Copyright © 2016 Intertek
0597
Maximum Permissible Exposure (MPE)
Evaluation Report
Report No.:  161100522TWN-001

1.2 Additional information about the EUT
The EUT is a BT4.2 module, and was defined as information technology equipment.
Explanation of model designation RB8762
G: general J: joystick R: remote controller K: keyboard
a: print antenna c: IPEX connector
G: with G sensor Null: w/o G sensor HM: Dual-in-line
For more detail features, please refer to user's Manual.
FCC ID: K7T-RB8762
Report No.: 161100522TWN-001
              Page  7  of  13
1.4 Antenna description
(1) The antenna is affixed to the EUT using a unique connector, which allows for replacement
of a broken antenna, but DOES NOT use a standard antenna jack or electrical connector.
Antenna Gain : 2.0 dBi
Antenna Type : Dipole Antenna
Connector Type : IPEX
(2) The EUT uses a permanently connected antenna.
Antenna Gain : 2.0 dBi
Antenna Type : PIFA Antenna
Connector Type : Fixed
FCC ID: K7T-RB8762
Report No.: 161100522TWN-001
              Page  8  of  13
2. Test specifications
2.1 Introduction
The EUT operates in the 2.4 GHz band. Due to the EUT (include antenna) at its normal
operation is less than 20cm from the human body, the EUT was defined as a portable device.
According to 1.1307 (b)(1), systems operating under the provisions of this section shall be
operated in a manner that ensure that the public is not exposed to radio frequency energy level
in excess of the Commission’s guideline.
FCC ID: K7T-RB8762
Report No.: 161100522TWN-001
              Page  9  of  13
2.2 RF Exposure Limit
According to FCC 1.1310: The criteria listed in the following table shall be used to evaluate
the environmental impact of human exposure to radio-frequency (RF) radiation as specified in
1.1307(b) and KDB 447498 D01 General RF Exposure Guidance v06.
FCC ID: K7T-RB8762
Report No.: 161100522TWN-001
              Page  10  of  13
FCC ID: K7T-RB8762
Report No.: 161100522TWN-001
              Page  11  of  13
2.3 Operation mode
TX-MODE is based on the program “BeeMpTool” and the program can select different
frequency and modulation.
For RB8762-c-HM
The signal is maximized through rotation and placement in the three orthogonal axes.
X axis  Y axis Z axis
After verifying three axes, we found the maximum electromagnetic field was occurred at
Y axis. The final test data was executed under this configuration.
For RB8762-a-HM
The signal is maximized through rotation and placement in the three orthogonal axes.
X axis  Y axis Z axis
After verifying three axes, we found the maximum electromagnetic field was occurred at
Y axis. The final test data was executed under this configuration.
For RB8762-a-HMG
The signal is maximized through rotation and placement in the three orthogonal axes.
X axis  Y axis Z axis
After verifying three axes, we found the maximum electromagnetic field was occurred at
Y axis. The final test data was executed under this configuration.
FCC ID: K7T-RB8762
Report No.: 161100522TWN-001
              Page  12  of  13
2.4 Peripherals equipment
Peripherals Manufacturer Product No. Serial No. Description of Data Cable
Notebook PC DELL Latitude D610 1YWZKIS Mini USB cable 0.5 meter
2.6 Test equipment
Equipment Brand Model No. Serial No. Calibration
Date